in
ーーーー
ー
ー
ー
ー
ー
ー

一
Fleer stand
Type designation R.
The breast pump is attached directly to the
cross-member by means of a special bolt.
The stand is fitted with five castors, 100 mm dia-
meter.
There is also a holder for eight milk bottles.
«)
ss
Design subject to change without previous notice.
nom Description NM Description
$МВ-1 Plastic cover SMB 51 Milk bottle
SMB 2 Handle SMB 52 Cork pad for milk bottle
SMB 3 Spring pin for handle . SMB 53 Securing nut for suction adjustment device
SMB 4 Grommet for handle SMB 54 Baseplate
SMB 5 Handle rod (with shrunk-on plastic sleeve) SMB 55 Motor pad (silicone rubber)
SMB 6 Screws (2) for worm gear housing cover SMB 56!) Plastic plug
SMB 7 Worm gear housing cover with trademark SMB 57 Lever for suction adjustment device
SMB 8 O-ring seal for worm gear housing cover SMB 58 Steeve for suction adjustment device
SMB 9 Fibre gearwheel for worm SMB 59 Plastic box with service accessories
SMB 10 Ball bearing for crankshaft, 12 mm SMB 60 Spring clip for 59
SMB 11 Ball bearing for crankshaft, 10 mm SMB 61 Rubber pads (4)
SMB 12 Washer for crank/eccentric SMB 62 Screws for rubber pads (4)
SMB 13 Securing screw for cylinder pin SMB 63 Brake spring
SMB 14 Plastic plug (for worm gear housing) SMB 64 Plug for suction adjustment device
SMB 15 Threaded bushing SMB 65 Washer for plug 64
SMB 16 Locking screw for eccentric bushing (side) SMB 66 Suction adjustment device
SMB 17 Worm gear housing with motor SMB 67 Spring clip for spanner
SMB 18 Locking screw for eccentric bushing (lower) SMB 68 Spanner for §3, 64 and 70
SMB 19 Eccentric bushing SMB 69 Screws (2) for 67
SMB 20 O-ring seal for eccentric bushing SMB 70 Nut for handle rod
SMB 21 Clamping screw for cylinder bearing SMB 71 Screws (4) for switch and socket
SMB 22 Rubber check valve SMB 722) Socket (attachment plug cap)
SMB 23 Cylinder bearing SMB 732) Electric cord, 2.5 m
SMB 24 Cylinder pin with head SMB 742) Switch with attaching plate
SMB 25 Portex tubing for cylinder/suction SMB 75 Plastic spacers (2) for motor attaching
adjustment device screws
SMB 26 Cylinder with cylinder head and SMB 76 Washers (2) for motor attaching screws
tube connection SMB 77 Nuts (2) for motor attaching screws
SMB 27 Piston, upper section (self-locking)
SMB 28 Piston packings (2) SMB 78 Ptastic casing
SMB 29 Spring ring SMB 79 Attaching strap for capacitor
SMB 30 Piston, central section SMB 802) Capacitor
. SMB 81?) Insulating cover for casing
SMB 31 Piston, lower section SMB 82 Screws (4) for 81
SMB 32 Locking nut for connecting rod
SMB 33 Screw (3) for piston Model 30
SMB 34 Connecting rod with ball bearing 626-A2Z SMB 101 Leaf spring for micro-switch
SMB 35 Spring pin for crank pin SMB 102 Plastic screws (2) for micro-switch
SMB 36 Clamping screw for crank SMB 103 Thrust pin for micro-switch
SMB 37 Crank pin with spacer ring SMB 104 Micro-switch
SMB 38 Crank SMB 105 Plastic nuts (2) for 102
SMB 39 Curved pipe :
SMB 40 Plastic tubing for safety bottle/milk bottle Model 40
SMB 201 Socket (attachment plug cap), grounded